17 August 2022 from Relevant Persons as defined in Appendix I to the Placing Announcement. The
primary purpose of the Broker Option is to deal with demand from those investors who did not
participate in the Placing. The Broker Option is exercisable by Canaccord any number of times up
to that time and date.

Any Broker Option Shares issued pursuant to the exercise of the Broker Option will be issued on
the same terms and conditions as the Placing Shares, which are set out in Appendix I to the
Placing Announcement, and will comprise up to 10 per cent. of the number of Placing Shares.

The Broker Option may be exercised by Canaccord in its absolute discretion, but there is no
obligation on Canaccord to exercise the Broker Option or to seek to procure subscribers for any
Broker Option Shares from investors pursuant to the Broker Option.

8. Directors’ participation in the Placing
The following Directors have agreed to subscribe for an aggregate of 217,390 Placing Shares as
set out below.

Name

Number of
Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
holding of
Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Placing
Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share
Capital on
Admission

Emmanuel Clair 12,603,709 14.80% 173,913 12,777,622 12.35%
Wicher Kist 1,295,174 1.52% 18,115 1,313,289 1.27%
Tony Gott — — 21,739 21,739 0.02%
David Wilkinson 8,333 0.01% 3,623 11,956 0.01%

9. Management Update
As described in the financial results to 31 March 2022, following the Company’s rapid expansion
since admission to AIM last year the Board has asked the non-executive Chairman Tony Gott to
take on the role of Executive Chairman. The role is for a limited period of four years and the Board
will be appointing David Wilkinson as Deputy Chairman during this period as well as seeking to
recruit another independent non-executive director to ensure the highest standards of corporate
governance.

10. Related Party Transactions
Amati AIM VCT plc (“Amati”) is subscribing for 1,449,276 Placing Shares in the Placing at the